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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

100

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
199 121

24 28

Total Within

Students State
(Including
male &
female)

320 246

52 45

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

73

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

60

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

47

47

59

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

2016-17

100

35

2015-16

60

I (/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2014-15

60

2013-14

2012-13

Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
1 53 24 5 9 1 62
0 11 11 5 14 0 3
No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
3 (2015-16) 48 28 220000 (Two lakhs 15
twenty thousand
only)
0 (2016-17) 40 22 280000 (Two lakhs 16
eighty thousand
only)
1 (2017-18) 53 21 290000 (Two lakhs 30

ninety thousand
only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 30 19 (2015-16) 19

(2015-16) 25 19 (2016-17) 19

(2016-17) 35 28 (2017-18) 23

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
15 320000 (Three lakhs twenty 3

thousand only)
13 360000 (Three lakhs eighty 4

thousand only)
21 380000 (Three lakhs eighty 1

thousand only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 6
Part Time 0

Total Students

21

0

2016-17

4

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

3091000 (Thirty lakh and ninety on
e thousand)

6331000 (Sixty three lakh and thirt
y one thousand)

479000 (Four lakh and seventy nin
e thousand)

19161000 (One crore ninety one la
kh and sixty one thousand)

25001000 (Two crore fifty lakh and
one thousand)

101000 (One lakh and one thousan
d)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2623000 (Twenty six lakhs twenty t
hree thousand only)

4818000 (Forty eight lakhs eightee
n thousand only)

2817000 (Twenty eight lakhs seven
teen thousand only)

12668000 (One crore twenty six lak
hs sixty eight thousand only)

17309000 (One crore seventy three
lakhs nine thousand only)

222000 (Two lakhs twenty two tho
usand only)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1989000 (Nineteen lakhs eighty nin
e thousand only)

3625000 (Thirty six lakhs twenty fiv
e thousand only)

173000 (One lakh seventy three th
ousand only)

8892080 (Eighty eight lakhs ninety t
wo thousand eighty only)

15241000 (One crore fifty two lakh
s forty one thousand only)

159000 (One lakh fifty nine thousa
nd only)

2015
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Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

2006624

Twenty lakhs six thousand six hundred and twen
ty four

2017-18

2875507

2016-17

10

5857091

Fifty eight lakhs fifty seven thousand ninety on

eonly

Twenty Eight lakh seventy five thousand five hundred and seven

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age

1 Goel Gunjan 44

2 Mahindroo Neeraj 46

3 Goyal Rohit 35

4 Kapoor Deepak 39
Nandkishore

5 Negi Poonam 35

6 Upadhyaya Navneet 34

7 Sharma Gaurav 32
8 Pundir Swati 30
9 Kaurav Hemlata 30
10 Rana Devika 28
11 Nidhi 30

Designation Gender Qualification
Months)

Assistant Female MBBS 54

Professor

Professor Male Ph.D 216

Associate Male Ph.D 131

Professor

Associate Male Ph.D 120

Professor

Assistant Female Ph.D 78

Professor

Assistant Male M. Pharm 103

Professor

Assistant Male M. Pharm 73

Professor

Assistant Female M. Pharm 73

Professor

Assistant Female M. Pharm 74

Professor

Assistant Female M. Pharm 37

Professor

Assistant Female M. Pharm 57

Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Experience (In

Is Associated

Last Year institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes No

2015-16

4

1542500

Fifteen lakhs forty two thousand five hundre

d only
2016-17 2015-16
1 1
1 1
0 50000
Zero

Currently working with

Joining

Fifty thousand only

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, more than 60% of the

buildings

Leaving

Date Date

22-04- -
2014

01-07- -
2013

16-01- -
2012

19-01- -
2015

14-10- -
2014

14-03- -
2011

03-09- -
2012

03-09- -
2012

03-08- -
2015

30-08- -
2015

28-03-
2016

24-11-
2017

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Sharma Aditi

Singh Raman Preet

Sharma Pratibha

Kumar Deepak

Shree Sneha

Dev Kamal

Kulshreshtha Sourabh

Saini Reena

Sharma Gaurav

Kapoor VK

Sarma Koushik Das

Dua Kamal

Jaiswal Varun

Khan Azhar

Gupta Chander Mohan

Tripathi Astha

Sharma Abhishek

Kumar

Jindal Akshita

Sundriyal Sandeep

Devi Poonam

Lal Uma Ranjan

Ramajayam R

Banerjee Subham

Thakur Pankaj

Gandotra Neeraj

28

37

24

33

27

48

40

39

33

75

49

38

36

39

37

35

26

25

39

24

40

38

33

39

36

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

27

98

15

42

36

182

144

110

39

588

264

144

123

115

156

102

10

88

114

98

69

132

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

28-03-
2016

05-05-
2016

18-04-
2017

03-05-
2017

01-05-
2017

01-11-
2009

10-08-
2009

01-07-
2013

25-08-
2014

20-10-
2016

01-05-
2017

11-06-
2015

10-02-
2014

11-09-
2012

15-07-
2013

16-08-
2011

18-01-
2018

04-08-
2017

24-08-
2017

24-10-
2017

03-08-
2017

22-02-
2018

05-03-
2018

01-09-
2010

01-07-
2010

08-10-
2018

16-12-
2017

05-02-
2018

29-12-
2017

29-06-
2018

07-08-
2018

02-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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