

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-U-0190 Institute Name: Shoolini University of Biotechnology and Management Sciences

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	35				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	199	121	320	246	73	1	53	24	5	9	1	62
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	24	28	52	45	7	0	11	11	5	14	0	3

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	60	47	(2013-14)	3	(2015-16)	48	28	220000 (Two lakhs twenty thousand only)	15
(2013-14)	60	47	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	40	22	280000 (Two lakhs eighty thousand only)	16
(2014-15)	60	59	(2015-16)	1	(2017-18)	53	21	290000 (Two lakhs ninety thousand only)	30

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	30	19	(2015-16)	19	15	320000 (Three lakhs twenty thousand only)	3
(2015-16)	25	19	(2016-17)	19	13	360000 (Three lakhs eighty thousand only)	4
(2016-17)	35	28	(2017-18)	23	21	380000 (Three lakhs eighty thousand only)	1

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students	nts				
Full Time		21	21				
Part Time		0	0				
o of Ph D students gradua	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)						
0. OF FILD Students gradua							
	2017-18		2016-17	2016-17			
Full Time	6		4	2			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	3091000 (Thirty lakh and ninety on e thousand)	2623000 (Twenty six lakhs twenty t hree thousand only)	1989000 (Nineteen lakhs eighty nin e thousand only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	6331000 (Sixty three lakh and thirt y one thousand)	4818000 (Forty eight lakhs eightee n thousand only)	3625000 (Thirty six lakhs twenty fiv e thousand only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	479000 (Four lakh and seventy nin e thousand)	2817000 (Twenty eight lakhs seven teen thousand only)	173000 (One lakh seventy three th ousand only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	19161000 (One crore ninety one la kh and sixty one thousand)	12668000 (One crore twenty six lak hs sixty eight thousand only)	8892080 (Eighty eight lakhs ninety t wo thousand eighty only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	25001000 (Two crore fifty lakh and one thousand)	17309000 (One crore seventy three lakhs nine thousand only)	15241000 (One crore fifty two lakh s forty one thousand only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	101000 (One lakh and one thousan d)	222000 (Two lakhs twenty two tho usand only)	159000 (One lakh fifty nine thousa nd only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	4	7	0
No. of Patents Granted	1	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	10	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	5	3	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2006624	5857091	1542500
Amount Received in Words	Twenty lakhs six thousand six hundred and twen ty four	Fifty eight lakhs fifty seven thousand ninety on e only	Fifteen lakhs forty two thousand five hundre d only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2875507	0	50000
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Eight lakh seventy five thousand five hundred and seven	Zero	Fifty thousand only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Goel Gunjan	44	Assistant Professor	Female	MBBS	54	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2014		Regular
2	Mahindroo Neeraj	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular
3	Goyal Rohit	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2012		Regular
4	Kapoor Deepak Nandkishore	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2015		Regular
5	Negi Poonam	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2014		Regular
6	Upadhyaya Navneet	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	103	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2011		Regular
7	Sharma Gaurav	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	73	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012		Regular
8	Pundir Swati	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	73	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012		Regular
9	Kaurav Hemlata	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	74	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2015		Regular
10	Rana Devika	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	37	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2015		Regular
11	Nidhi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	57	Yes	No	28-03- 2016	24-11- 2017	Regular

12	Sharma Aditi	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	27	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2016		Regular
13	Singh Raman Preet	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	98	Yes	No	05-05- 2016	08-10- 2018	Regular
14	Sharma Pratibha	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	15	Yes	Yes	18-04- 2017		Regular
15	Kumar Deepak	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	42	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2017		Regular
16	Shree Sneha	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36	Yes	No	01-05- 2017	16-12- 2017	Regular
17	Dev Kamal	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	182	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2009		Regular
18	Kulshreshtha Sourabh	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2009		Regular
19	Saini Reena	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular
20	Sharma Gaurav	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2014		Regular
21	Kapoor VK	75	Professor	Male	Ph.D	588	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2016		Regular
22	Sarma Koushik Das	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017		Regular
23	Dua Kamal	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2015		Visiting
24	Jaiswal Varun	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2014		Regular
25	Khan Azhar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2012		Regular
26	Gupta Chander Mohan	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	156	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Regular
27	Tripathi Astha	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	102	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2011		Regular
28	Sharma Abhishek Kumar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	10	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2018		Regular
29	Jindal Akshita	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	6	Yes	No	04-08- 2017	05-02- 2018	Regular
30	Sundriyal Sandeep	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	88	Yes	No	24-08- 2017	29-12- 2017	Regular
31	Devi Poonam	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	9	Yes	No	24-10- 2017	29-06- 2018	Regular
32	Lal Uma Ranjan	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2017		Regular
33	Ramajayam R	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	98	Yes	No	22-02- 2018	07-08- 2018	Regular
34	Banerjee Subham	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	69	Yes	No	05-03- 2018	02-06- 2018	Regular
							1			1	

35	Thakur Pankaj	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2010	 Regular
36	Gandotra Neeraj	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Regular